

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA NPS ERFO 2004(1) - 40(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC REPAIRS

State: W
County: CLALLAN
OLYMPIC NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Barbara Allen
Date: 08/03/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 8/3/2005

Contract Awarded to: //Julee McTaggart Date: 8/19/2005

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1706 West Highway 101 Port Angeles, WA 98363	723,068.70	
Engineer's Estimate	472,025.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/04/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA NPS ERFO 2004(1) - 40(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	36,900.00	36,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47,000.00	47,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	16,440.00	16,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	7,065.00	7,065.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	800.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
15707	Ln Ft	Temporary culvert pipe , 18 inch			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	34	48.30	1,642.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,530.00
15710	Each	Sandbags			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	150	15.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	2,250.00
15724	Ln Ft	Fiber log			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	325	7.00	2,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,500.00
20301	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	2,264.00	2,264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20401	Cubic Yard	Roadway excavation			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	275	32.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,500.00
25101 A	Cubic Yard	Placed riprap, class 2			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	175	108.70	19,022.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/04/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA NPS ERFO 2004(1) - 40(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101 B	Cubic Yard	Placed riprap, class 6			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,700	108.70	184,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	102,000.00
25105	Cubic Yard	Grouted riprap, class 6			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	280	132.60	37,128.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	42,000.00
25501	Sq Ft	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , gabion faced			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,600	75.70	272,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	133,200.00
30503	Cubic Yard	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
30802	Ton	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	550.0	27.85	15,317.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	22,000.00
40201	Ton	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	115.0	190.00	21,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	13,800.00
60201	Ln Ft	30 inch pipe culvert			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	99.50	3,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
61701	Ln Ft	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	395	36.30	14,338.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	11,850.00
61702	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	2,985.00	5,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
62201 A	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.5 cu yd minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	165.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/04/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA NPS ERFO 2004(1) - 40(2)

Project Name: SOL DUC REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	Hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 10 cu yd minimum capacity			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	77.00	924.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,080.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	53.00	636.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	480.00
62502	Sq Yd	Seeding, dry method			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450	1.10	495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	450.00
62505	Sq Yd	Mulching, dry method			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450	1.30	585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	675.00
63308	Each	Removing and resetting signs			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	30,415.00	30,415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	270	45.00	12,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	12,150.00
63560	Day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	27	533.00	14,391.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	13,500.00
65509	Each	Rock dowels			
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	32	70.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,200.00